

Jerry R. Gabrielatos, City Manager City Hall 100 State Street Beloit, Wisconsin 53511 608-364-6614 (Office) 608-364-6756 (Fax) beloitwi.gov Equal Opportunity Employer

CITY MANAGER

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information, contact: Sarah Lock, Director of Strategic Communications 608-364-6726 or locks@beloitwi.gov

City of Beloit Releases Popular Annual Financial Report

July 12, 2023 - The City of Beloit has released its 2022 Popular Annual Financial Report (PAFR). The PAFR is designed to extract information about the city's operating budget from the Annual Comprehensive Financial Report in a format that is readily accessible and easily understood by those who do not have a background in public finance.

The City of Beloit first introduced the PAFR with the 2018 financial year. The City of Beloit has received an Award for Outstanding Achievement in Popular Annual Financial Reporting from the Government Finance Officers Association for 2018-2021.

The PAFR is available online at <u>www.beloitwi.gov/finance</u>.

###